
Simmons (9-2, 6-1) -vs- Colby-Sawyer (8-1, 6-1)
4/3/2022 at New London, N.H. (Sally Shaw Veitch)

 
 

 
 
Simmons Goals: Abby Stoller (3); Kat Wood (3); Marita Nothacker (2); Julia Chausse (1); Liz Krenicky (1); Leah Manfra (1) 
Assists: Julia Chausse (1); Marita Nothacker (1); Lilly Devitt (1) 
 
Colby-Sawyer Goals: Hannah Marquis (2) 
Assists: Ella Lyford (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sally Shaw Veitch
Penalties: Heather Hanson 1st/00:35; Olivia Romo 2nd/07:25; Hannah Himes 4th/14:36; Lauren Sargent 4th/10:45; Bailey Edwards
4th/07:53; Caroline Tompkins 4th/06:15
Officials: Michael Waszeciak

Date: 4/3/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Simmons 3 3 3 2 11
Colby-Sawyer 0 0 1 1 2

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Simmons 11 9 11 6 37
Colby-Sawyer 2 4 4 6 16

Shots On Goal
Simmons 0 0 0 0 0
Colby-Sawyer 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Simmons 2 3 2 4 11
Colby-Sawyer 4 5 5 2 16

Turnovers
Simmons 9 10 6 7 32
Colby-Sawyer 11 13 9 6 39

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Simmons 6-6
5-
11 4-4 5-6 20-27

Colby-Sawyer 5-6 3-5 2-4 6-6 16-21

Ground Balls
Simmons 10 14 10 4 38
Colby-Sawyer 8 6 4 7 25

Draw Controls
Simmons 4 1 2 3 10
Colby-Sawyer 0 3 3 1 7

Free-Position Shots
Simmons 6 6 4 1 17
Colby-Sawyer 0 2 1 5 8

Fouls
Simmons 2 9 1 4 16
Colby-Sawyer 8 7 6 4 25



Simmons 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Nicole Elliott 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
3 Julia Chausse 1 1 2 6 1 4 0 0 0-3 0
4 Bailey Edwards 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 2
5 Liz Krenicky 1 0 1 4 2 6 1 0 1-2 1
6 Riley Wasiuk 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 4
7 Emi Boedeker 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1
8 Abby Stoller 3 0 3 9 0 3 1 5 3-8 0
11 Marita Nothacker 2 1 3 6 7 2 0 0 2-3 5
12 Lilly Devitt 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 1
13 Lauren Whitman 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
17 Sidney Pilot 0 0 0 0 6 4 1 0 0
23 Maggie Callender 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Layla Drinkwater 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Moe Beauchesne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Leah Manfra 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Mia Suchy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kat Wood 3 0 3 7 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
24 Maddie Desimio-Maloney 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 3 14 37 38 32 8 10 6-17 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Nicole Elliott 60:00 2 11 W



Colby-Sawyer 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
00 AJ Paton 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
3 Sophia Kuhlthau 0 0 0 2 2 8 0 3 1
4 Emma Webster 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
5 Olivia Romo 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 2 0
6 Camryn Bergeron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ella Lyford 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2
9 Heather Hanson 0 0 0 5 8 8 3 2 0-3 2
11 Caroline Tompkins 0 0 0 3 2 3 2 0 0-3 2
14 Hannah Himes 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 4
15 Hannah Marquis 2 0 2 6 2 1 0 0 1-2 1
16 Sydney Stevens 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
17 Rylee McGrath 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Anna McCain 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Mary Charity 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Madison Gaskell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Lauren Sargent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 2 1 3 16 25 39 7 7 1-8 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 AJ Paton 60:00 11 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SIMMONS COLBY-SA
1st 14:16 Abby Stoller (53) Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:46 Abby Stoller (54) Unassisted 2 0
1st 11:20 Kat Wood (9) Lilly Devitt 3 0
2nd 11:02 Marita Nothacker (13) Unassisted 4 0
2nd 05:07 Leah Manfra (8) Unassisted 5 0
2nd 02:08 Abby Stoller (55) Unassisted 6 0
3rd 11:29 Marita Nothacker (14) Unassisted 7 0
3rd 10:06 Liz Krenicky (6) Unassisted 8 0
3rd 03:45 Julia Chausse (18) Marita Nothacker 9 0
3rd 00:18 Hannah Marquis (19) Ella Lyford 9 1
4th 14:28 Kat Wood Julia Chausse 10 1
4th 12:25 Kat Wood (11) Unassisted 11 1
4th 07:47 Hannah Marquis (20) (UP) Unassisted 11 2

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 00:35 COLBY-SA Heather Hanson YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:25 COLBY-SA Olivia Romo GREEN CARD
4th 14:36 COLBY-SA Hannah Himes YELLOW CARD
4th 10:45 COLBY-SA Lauren Sargent YELLOW CARD
4th 07:53 SIMMONS Bailey Edwards YELLOW CARD
4th 06:15 COLBY-SA Caroline Tompkins YELLOW CARD


